the name of my father namely Laishram Biren Singh S/o L. Tombi Singh of Thouda 

Bhabok Leikai, Imphal which was parked with key near one farm house located at Top 

Khongnangmakhong Chingkhei Ching road was stolen away by some unknown 

persons. The value of stolen vehicle is Rs. 12,60,000/-(Twelve Lakh Sixty thousand) 

approximately. 

So, it is therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against 

the unknown culprits according to law. 

Dated/Porompat 
18th November, 2025 

303 6)/3) Bs 

ocagpatHs 

JICer 
orompat Police Static 

nhal Fast Manipu